
Devon Sportshall League 2016/17

Running Team Total After Meeting 1

Club Total Points

City of Plymouth AC 619

Erme Valley Harriers 512

Dartmouth AAC 386

Torbay AAC 352

Tavistock AC 298

North Devon AC 282

Exeter Harriers 269

Newton Abbot AC 125



Age Group Running Total After Meeting 1

Sum of Team Points

U10B U10G U11B U11G U13B U13G U15B U15G Grand Total

City of Plymouth AC 24 118 77 96 97 130 19 58 619

Erme Valley Harriers 112 74 17 14 70 99 58 68 512

Exeter Harriers 30 35 23 48 50 26 28 29 269

Newton Abbot AC 21 16 28 0 0 60 0 0 125

North Devon AC 0 22 49 71 0 12 50 78 282

Tavistock AC 78 23 63 41 28 3 18 44 298

Torbay AAC 70 38 0 64 38 74 22 46 352

Dartmouth AAC 88 40 22 59 30 40 73 34 386



Full Results List Meeting 1

Event Age Group Position Athlete Result Club Own Points Team Points

1 Lap U10G 1 196 Mia Endacott 12.80 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 201 Nubia Knott 13.10 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 63 Sorrell Hickman 13.20 s Tavistock AC 8 8

4 197 Grace Ward 13.30 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 272 Nell Smith 13.40 s Exeter Harriers 6 6

5 306 Emily-Mae Hayhurst 13.40 s Torbay AAC 6 6

5 198 Lakaysha Pay 13.40 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

8 3 Isabelle Firth 13.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 142 Lilly Dewberry 13.70 s North Devon AC 2 2

9 15 Bella May 13.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

11 275 Grace Light 13.80 s Exeter Harriers 1 1

11 177 Leah Dony 13.80 s North Devon AC 1 1

13 311 Jessica Mitchell 14.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

13 310 Kareema Bijou 14.20 s Torbay AAC 1 1

15 300 Bobby Blackmore 14.30 s Torbay AAC 1 0

16 217 Olivia Eadie 14.50 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

17 12 Lily Punchard 16.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

1 Lap U10B 1 124 Joshua Taylor 11.90 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 64 Nicolas Maczugowski 12.30 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 302 Aaron Smith 12.90 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 250 Henry Humphreys 13.00 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

4 20 Edward Lauri 13.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

6 9 Harvey Whitford 13.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 291 Barney Stancombe 13.30 s Newton Abbot AC 4 4

8 33 Sam Travers 13.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 59 Ceol Hickman 13.90 s Tavistock AC 2 2

10 10 Thomas Baron 14.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

10 255 Xavier Kennington 14.10 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

12 251 Jake Servan-Smalley 14.20 s Dartmouth AAC 1 0

13 134 Oliver Fisher 14.80 s Newton Abbot AC 1 1

1 Lap Hurdles U10G 1 201 Nubia Knott 14.40 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

1 196 Mia Endacott 14.40 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

3 305 Olive Endacott 14.50 s City of Plymouth AC 8 0

4 198 Lakaysha Pay 15.10 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 306 Emily-Mae Hayhurst 15.20 s Torbay AAC 6 6

6 197 Grace Ward 15.30 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 217 Olivia Eadie 15.50 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 310 Kareema Bijou 16.70 s Torbay AAC 3 3

9 225 Bebe Beare 17.00 s Dartmouth AAC 2 2

10 12 Lily Punchard 19.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

1 Lap Hurdles U10B 1 124 Joshua Taylor 12.50 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 254 Teddy Smither 13.30 s Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 302 Aaron Smith 13.40 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 13 Adam Dingley 14.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 278 Ryan Farleigh 14.60 s Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 33 Sam Travers 14.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 249 Ben Lomas 16.00 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

2 Lap Hurdles U15G 1 155 Emily Tyrell 23.20 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 51 Estelle Hodges 24.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 109 Verity Woods 24.70 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 245 Ellie Crane 25.50 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 53 Ruth Green 26.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 270 Rebecca Eadie 27.70 s City of Plymouth AC 5 5



2 Lap Hurdles U13G 1 104 Georgia Davies 25.00 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 213 Mia Mytton 25.50 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 293 Hanna Ulvede 26.50 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 216 Libby Pender 27.00 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 215 Gabrielle Forward 28.40 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 144 Eleanor Roome 28.80 s North Devon AC 5 5

7 97 Emma Harrison 29.20 s Torbay AAC 4 4

7 208 Katelyn Berry 29.20 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

9 42 Lottie Grundy 29.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 47 Elowenn Tuhill 30.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

11 96 Shona Silvester 31.10 s Torbay AAC 1 0

12 241 Shannon Hart 31.40 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

13 78 Zara Rizk 32.60 s Tavistock AC 1 1

2 Lap Hurdles U13B 1 189 Henry Curtis 24.30 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 81 Joe Wheeler 24.80 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 298 Dan Carr 25.50 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 37 Brandon Whitford 27.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 259 Josef Garlick 27.60 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 38 Benjamin Lauri 27.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 303 Murphy Tandy 29.50 s Torbay AAC 4 4

7 261 William Kilpatrick 29.50 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

9 39 Sam Baron 41.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

2 Lap Hurdles U15B 1 268 Theo Hart 24.30 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 54 Lewis Greenwood 25.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

2 Lap Hurdles U11G 1 204 Mali Heard 25.80 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 101 Lily Noble 28.30 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 202 Nina Trachet 30.20 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 203 Libby Fitzgerald 30.90 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 301 Isabelle Smith 32.30 s Torbay AAC 6 6

6 297 Jessica Fitzgerald 33.50 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

2 Lap Hurdles U11B 1 147 Patrick Henry 26.50 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 186 Jake Bettey 28.10 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 296 Andreas Isaias 28.50 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 28 Jonathan Green 29.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

2 Laps U15G 1 165 Charlotte Sutton 22.10 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 286 Samidi Nanayakkara 22.40 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 51 Estelle Hodges 22.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 53 Ruth Green 22.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

4 88 Jenny Milburn 22.70 s Tavistock AC 7 7

6 83 Sarah Bull 22.80 s Tavistock AC 5 5

7 109 Verity Woods 22.90 s Torbay AAC 4 4

8 143 Megan Dewberry 23.30 s North Devon AC 3 3

9 245 Ellie Crane 23.50 s Dartmouth AAC 2 2

10 219 Hannah Pearce 24.10 s City of Plymouth AC 1 1

2 Laps U13G 1 218 Summer Dawe 23.00 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 104 Georgia Davies 23.00 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 48 Olivia Travers 23.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 213 Mia Mytton 23.30 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 215 Gabrielle Forward 23.30 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 209 Janea Oligan 23.40 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 96 Shona Silvester 24.00 s Torbay AAC 4 4

7 137 Emily Churchill 24.00 s Newton Abbot AC 4 4

7 216 Libby Pender 24.00 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

10 41 Leah Kelley 24.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

11 208 Katelyn Berry 25.10 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 78 Zara Rizk 25.30 s Tavistock AC 1 1

13 237 Daisy Ferris 25.40 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

14 98 Olivia Horton 25.90 s Torbay AAC 1 0

15 241 Shannon Hart 26.80 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1



2 Laps U13B 1 189 Henry Curtis 21.70 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 81 Joe Wheeler 22.10 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 112 Samuel Hart 23.20 s Torbay AAC 8 8

3 298 Dan Carr 23.20 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

5 259 Josef Garlick 23.40 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 292 Max Port 23.80 s Plymstock RR 5 5

7 46 James Scantlebury 24.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 187 David Littlejohns 24.10 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

8 38 Benjamin Lauri 24.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

10 261 William Kilpatrick 24.70 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 303 Murphy Tandy 25.20 s Torbay AAC 1 1

12 304 Ben Anderson 25.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

13 39 Sam Baron 30.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

2 Laps U15B 1 268 Theo Hart 22.30 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 54 Lewis Greenwood 22.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

2 Laps U10G 1 305 Olive Endacott 26.00 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 201 Nubia Knott 26.20 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 3 Isabelle Firth 26.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 63 Sorrell Hickman 26.90 s Tavistock AC 7 7

5 197 Grace Ward 27.10 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 229 Hope Elliott 27.20 s Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 275 Grace Light 27.30 s Exeter Harriers 4 4

8 306 Emily-Mae Hayhurst 27.40 s Torbay AAC 3 3

9 24 Rosie Medlicott 27.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 310 Kareema Bijou 28.90 s Torbay AAC 1 1

11 226 Emilia Simnett 29.10 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

2 Laps U11G 1 204 Mali Heard 23.20 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 181 Kyah Langmead 24.70 s North Devon AC 9 9

3 101 Lily Noble 25.00 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 183 Lucy Allix 25.40 s North Devon AC 7 7

5 202 Nina Trachet 25.60 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 235 Niamh Stokes 25.90 s Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 116 Leah Warren 26.10 s Torbay AAC 4 4

8 282 Evie O'Brien 26.20 s Exeter Harriers 3 3

9 73 Charlotte Walker 26.50 s Tavistock AC 2 2

10 205 Lolita Pay 27.80 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 27 Abigail Skinner 27.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

12 301 Isabelle Smith 29.70 s Torbay AAC 1 0

2 Laps U10B 1 64 Nicolas Maczugowski 25.10 s Tavistock AC 10 10

1 13 Adam Dingley 25.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

3 278 Ryan Farleigh 25.40 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 185 Ollie Mytton 25.60 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 254 Teddy Smither 26.10 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 251 Jake Servan-Smalley 27.50 s Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 277 Ellis Hall-Hewitt 28.30 s Exeter Harriers 4 4

8 6 Charlie Kindney 28.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

2 Laps U11B 1 147 Patrick Henry 24.30 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 295 Daniel Bevan 24.40 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 294 Jack Piercy 24.60 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 145 Matthew Silverlock 24.80 s North Devon AC 7 7

5 307 Evan Murray 24.90 s Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 186 Jake Bettey 25.20 s City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 28 Jonathan Green 25.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 70 Jacob Holland 26.20 s Tavistock AC 3 3

9 71 Matthew Jenkins 27.90 s Tavistock AC 2 2

3x2 Lap Relay U15G 1 ND North Devon AC 69.20 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 69.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 COP City of Plymouth AC 72.60 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 D Dartmouth AAC 72.80 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

3x2 Lap Relay U15B 1 D Dartmouth AAC 69.20 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 71.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9



4 Laps U11G 1 101 Lily Noble 55.10 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 102 Ella Rogers 55.60 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 274 Isabella Peyton-Jones 56.00 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 202 Nina Trachet 56.60 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 74 Hannah Walker 57.00 s Tavistock AC 6 6

6 235 Niamh Stokes 58.10 s Dartmouth AAC 5 5

4 Laps U11B 1 294 Jack Piercy 52.10 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 295 Daniel Bevan 52.20 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 256 Toby Bellamy 56.40 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 307 Evan Murray 57.70 s Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 28 Jonathan Green 61.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 Laps U15G 1 88 Jenny Milburn 75.50 s Tavistock AC 10 10

2 165 Charlotte Sutton 75.60 s North Devon AC 9 9

3 286 Samidi Nanayakkara 77.00 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 83 Sarah Bull 78.50 s Tavistock AC 7 7

5 52 Leila Rodger 80.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 299 Marie Davis 85.00 s Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 53 Ruth Green 88.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

6 Laps U13G 1 48 Olivia Travers 78.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 44 Ella Isaias 84.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 99 Estelle Roots 85.90 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 237 Daisy Ferris 85.90 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 97 Emma Harrison 90.60 s Torbay AAC 6 6

6 98 Olivia Horton 91.20 s Torbay AAC 5 0

7 239 Rosey Elliott 100.50 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

6 Laps U13B 1 46 James Scantlebury 82.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 187 David Littlejohns 83.10 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 38 Benjamin Lauri 86.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 39 Sam Baron 106.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 0

6 Laps U15B 1 153 Luke Hamley 76.10 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 115 David Roots 76.90 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 266 Miles Jones 78.50 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

Sitting Throw U10G 1 198 Lakaysha Pay 6.00 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 308 Imogen Baxter 5.75 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 131 Lauren Morrison 5.25 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 225 Bebe Beare 4.25 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

Sitting Throw U11G 1 274 Isabella Peyton-Jones 6.00 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 205 Lolita Pay 6.00 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 232 Frankie Baker 5.50 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 27 Abigail Skinner 5.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 174 Sethini Vanderbona 4.00 m North Devon AC 6 6

Sitting Throw U10B 1 69 Sheldon Higgins 8.50 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 5 Zaydan Chelikha 7.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 20 Edward Lauri 5.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 291 Barney Stancombe 5.00 m Newton Abbot AC 7 7

5 121 Stefan Filip 4.50 m Torbay AAC 6 6

6 255 Xavier Kennington 4.50 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 134 Oliver Fisher 4.25 m Newton Abbot AC 4 4

8 251 Jake Servan-Smalley 3.75 m Dartmouth AAC 3 3



High Jump U15G 1 270 Rebecca Eadie 1.30 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 107 Lily Bates 1.25 m Torbay AAC 9 9

High Jump U13G 1 44 Ella Isaias 1.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 48 Olivia Travers 1.30 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 212 Erin Muldoon 1.30 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 97 Emma Harrison 1.10 m Torbay AAC 7 7

High Jump U13B 1 284 Gus Tiernan 1.30 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 283 Finley Norman 1.25 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

High Jump U15B 1 289 Matthew  Williams 1.30 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

High Jump U11G 1 74 Hannah Walker 1.10 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 282 Evie O'Brien 0.95 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

Obstacle Relay U13G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 78.70 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 NA Newton Abbot AC 79.90 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 83.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 D Dartmouth AAC 86.80 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

Obstacle Relay U13B 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 78.20 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

Obstacle Relay U10G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 84.30 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 87.30 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

Obstacle Relay U11G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 83.00 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 ND North Devon AC 86.00 s North Devon AC 9 9

3 TO Torbay AAC 87.90 s Torbay AAC 8 8

Obstacle Relay U10B 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 83.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 D Dartmouth AAC 88.30 s Dartmouth AAC 9 9

Obstacle Relay U11B 1 TA Tavistock AC 90.40 s Tavistock AC 10 10

Shot U15G 1 107 Lily Bates 7.52 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 143 Megan Dewberry 7.29 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 109 Verity Woods 6.50 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 52 Leila Rodger 5.77 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 286 Samidi Nanayakkara 5.67 m Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 285 Kimberley Vanstone 5.48 m Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 220 Izabel Davis 5.43 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4

Shot U13G 1 280 Abbie Freeman 8.62 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 290 Poppy Stancombe 7.03 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 41 Leah Kelley 5.97 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 214 Amie Pearce 5.42 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 243 Hollie Simnett 5.28 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 309 Charlotte Adderley 5.04 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 138 Abigail Fisher 4.81 m Newton Abbot AC 4 4

Shot U13B 1 189 Henry Curtis 7.23 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 261 William Kilpatrick 4.79 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 188 Hamish Mockett 3.60 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

Shot U15B 1 90 Lee Shipton 6.63 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 160 Isacc Stephenson 6.18 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 56 Daniel Norton 5.57 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 264 George Clarke 5.15 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

Soft Javelin U10G 1 200 Murren Mockett 7.75 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 226 Emilia Simnett 6.50 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 311 Jessica Mitchell 5.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 12 Lily Punchard 2.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7



Soft Javelin U11G 1 205 Lolita Pay 11.25 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 235 Niamh Stokes 10.25 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 203 Libby Fitzgerald 10.25 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 233 India Darburn 9.75 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 27 Abigail Skinner 8.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 297 Jessica Fitzgerald 5.75 m City of Plymouth AC 5 0

Soft Javelin U10B 1 9 Harvey Whitford 15.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 69 Sheldon Higgins 15.50 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 185 Ollie Mytton 15.25 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 92 Louis Squire 14.50 m Tavistock AC 7 7

5 249 Ben Lomas 14.25 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 59 Ceol Hickman 13.75 m Tavistock AC 5 0

7 253 Sam Crane 13.25 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 134 Oliver Fisher 6.25 m Newton Abbot AC 3 3

9 60 Elliot Hopper 5.50 m Tavistock AC 2 0

Soft Javelin U11B 1 307 Evan Murray 16.50 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 147 Patrick Henry 10.50 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 145 Matthew Silverlock 8.75 m North Devon AC 8 8

4 71 Matthew Jenkins 8.50 m Tavistock AC 7 7

Speed Bounce U15G 1 270 Rebecca Eadie 66 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 10 10

Speed Bounce U13G 1 218 Summer Dawe 80 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 99 Estelle Roots 80 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 9 9

3 104 Georgia Davies 78 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 8 8

4 42 Lottie Grundy 77 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 209 Janea Oligan 76 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 6 0

5 208 Katelyn Berry 76 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 6 6

7 98 Olivia Horton 70 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 4 0

8 138 Abigail Fisher 64 in 30 secs Newton Abbot AC 3 3

9 243 Hollie Simnett 57 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 2 2

10 239 Rosey Elliott 50 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 1 1

Speed Bounce U13B 1 37 Brandon Whitford 84 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 303 Murphy Tandy 76 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 9 9

Speed Bounce U15B 1 153 Luke Hamley 88 in 30 secs North Devon AC 10 10

2 190 Toby Crutchley 82 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 266 Miles Jones 82 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 268 Theo Hart 73 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 264 George Clarke 68 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 6 0

6 90 Lee Shipton 65 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 5 5

7 115 David Roots 51 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 4 4

Speed Bounce U10G 1 142 Lilly Dewberry 50 in 20 secs North Devon AC 10 10

2 229 Hope Elliott 46 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 63 Sorrell Hickman 46 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 8 8

4 131 Lauren Morrison 45 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 7 7

5 311 Jessica Mitchell 43 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 217 Olivia Eadie 42 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 3 Isabelle Firth 39 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 15 Bella May 39 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 225 Bebe Beare 38 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 2 2

10 177 Leah Dony 34 in 20 secs North Devon AC 1 1

Speed Bounce U11G 1 204 Mali Heard 51 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 10 10

1 181 Kyah Langmead 51 in 20 secs North Devon AC 10 10

3 203 Libby Fitzgerald 48 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 102 Ella Rogers 48 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 7 7

5 297 Jessica Fitzgerald 37 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 6 0



Speed Bounce U10B 1 9 Harvey Whitford 57 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 185 Ollie Mytton 48 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 6 Charlie Kindney 44 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 250 Henry Humphreys 42 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 277 Ellis Hall-Hewitt 41 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 11 Daniel Adderley 40 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 255 Xavier Kennington 37 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 59 Ceol Hickman 33 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 3 3

9 60 Elliot Hopper 30 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 2 2

Speed Bounce U11B 1 186 Jake Bettey 51 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 71 Matthew Jenkins 47 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 9 9

3 68 Oliver Hopper 46 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 8 8

4 70 Jacob Holland 45 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 7 0

5 256 Toby Bellamy 45 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 6 6

Standing Long Jump U15G 1 155 Emily Tyrell 2.55 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 51 Estelle Hodges 2.32 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 245 Ellie Crane 2.30 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 165 Charlotte Sutton 2.20 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 88 Jenny Milburn 2.11 m Tavistock AC 6 6

6 299 Marie Davis 2.04 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 219 Hannah Pearce 2.00 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 52 Leila Rodger 1.99 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 220 Izabel Davis 1.56 m City of Plymouth AC 2 2

10 285 Kimberley Vanstone 1.29 m Exeter Harriers 1 1

Standing Long Jump U13G 1 209 Janea Oligan 2.19 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 211 Leah Green 2.13 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 137 Emily Churchill 2.09 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 280 Abbie Freeman 2.07 m Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 99 Estelle Roots 2.02 m Torbay AAC 6 6

6 212 Erin Muldoon 1.96 m City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 47 Elowenn Tuhill 1.95 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 96 Shona Silvester 1.95 m Torbay AAC 3 3

9 293 Hanna Ulvede 1.94 m Newton Abbot AC 2 2

10 78 Zara Rizk 1.81 m Tavistock AC 1 1

Standing Long Jump U13B 1 112 Samuel Hart 2.11 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 283 Finley Norman 2.05 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 292 Max Port 2.01 m Plymstock RR 8 8

4 284 Gus Tiernan 1.97 m Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 46 James Scantlebury 1.95 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 187 David Littlejohns 1.92 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 259 Josef Garlick 1.91 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 304 Ben Anderson 1.81 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 188 Hamish Mockett 1.29 m City of Plymouth AC 2 2

Standing Long Jump U15B 1 54 Lewis Greenwood 2.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 115 David Roots 2.36 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 289 Matthew  Williams 2.19 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 160 Isacc Stephenson 2.14 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 56 Daniel Norton 2.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 190 Toby Crutchley 1.89 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 264 George Clarke 1.86 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 90 Lee Shipton 1.75 m Tavistock AC 3 3

Standing Long Jump U10G 1 305 Olive Endacott 1.84 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 196 Mia Endacott 1.73 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 15 Bella May 1.72 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 272 Nell Smith 1.66 m Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 24 Rosie Medlicott 1.57 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 200 Murren Mockett 1.54 m City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 229 Hope Elliott 1.53 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 131 Lauren Morrison 1.46 m Torbay AAC 3 3

9 308 Imogen Baxter 1.46 m Newton Abbot AC 2 2

10 177 Leah Dony 1.39 m North Devon AC 1 1

11 226 Emilia Simnett 1.27 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1



Standing Long Jump U11G 1 282 Evie O'Brien 2.00 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 181 Kyah Langmead 1.99 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 274 Isabella Peyton-Jones 1.88 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 73 Charlotte Walker 1.82 m Tavistock AC 7 7

5 74 Hannah Walker 1.82 m Tavistock AC 6 6

6 232 Frankie Baker 1.79 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 183 Lucy Allix 1.78 m North Devon AC 4 4

8 233 India Darburn 1.76 m Dartmouth AAC 3 3

9 102 Ella Rogers 1.58 m Torbay AAC 2 2

10 301 Isabelle Smith 1.42 m Torbay AAC 1 1

11 174 Sethini Vanderbona 1.20 m North Devon AC 1 0

Standing Long Jump U10B 1 124 Joshua Taylor 2.20 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 302 Aaron Smith 2.05 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 64 Nicolas Maczugowski 1.98 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 20 Edward Lauri 1.74 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 121 Stefan Filip 1.74 m Torbay AAC 6 0

6 278 Ryan Farleigh 1.71 m Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 250 Henry Humphreys 1.68 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 13 Adam Dingley 1.66 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 33 Sam Travers 1.63 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 10 Thomas Baron 1.62 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 92 Louis Squire 1.57 m Tavistock AC 1 1

12 249 Ben Lomas 1.55 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

13 253 Sam Crane 1.51 m Dartmouth AAC 1 0

14 60 Elliot Hopper 1.49 m Tavistock AC 1 0

15 11 Daniel Adderley 1.43 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

16 6 Charlie Kindney 1.40 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

17 5 Zaydan Chelikha 1.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

18 277 Ellis Hall-Hewitt 1.26 m Exeter Harriers 1 1

Standing Long Jump U11B 1 294 Jack Piercy 1.96 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 68 Oliver Hopper 1.79 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 256 Toby Bellamy 1.78 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 295 Daniel Bevan 1.77 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 70 Jacob Holland 1.74 m Tavistock AC 6 6

6 145 Matthew Silverlock 1.69 m North Devon AC 5 5

Standing Triple Jump U15G 1 155 Emily Tyrell 7.79 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 83 Sarah Bull 6.33 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 219 Hannah Pearce 6.28 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 107 Lily Bates 6.13 m Torbay AAC 7 7

5 220 Izabel Davis 4.32 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

Standing Triple Jump U13G 1 213 Mia Mytton 6.25 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 211 Leah Green 6.05 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 44 Ella Isaias 6.04 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 218 Summer Dawe 5.87 m City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 290 Poppy Stancombe 5.85 m Newton Abbot AC 6 6

6 212 Erin Muldoon 5.69 m City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 137 Emily Churchill 5.60 m Newton Abbot AC 4 4

8 144 Eleanor Roome 5.22 m North Devon AC 3 3

9 293 Hanna Ulvede 5.19 m Newton Abbot AC 2 0

10 309 Charlotte Adderley 4.81 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

11 42 Lottie Grundy 4.78 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

12 243 Hollie Simnett 4.55 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

13 239 Rosey Elliott 3.83 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

Standing Triple Jump U13B 1 292 Max Port 6.24 m Plymstock RR 10 10

2 37 Brandon Whitford 5.94 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 188 Hamish Mockett 4.76 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

Standing Triple Jump U15B 1 289 Matthew  Williams 7.16 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 266 Miles Jones 6.80 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 160 Isacc Stephenson 6.58 m North Devon AC 8 8

4 56 Daniel Norton 6.56 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 153 Luke Hamley 6.49 m North Devon AC 6 6

6 190 Toby Crutchley 5.74 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5



Standing Triple Jump U11G 1 73 Charlotte Walker 4.98 m Tavistock AC 10 10

Standing Triple Jump U11B 1 296 Andreas Isaias 4.84 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

Vertical Jump U13G 1 216 Libby Pender 0.46 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 280 Abbie Freeman 0.45 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 211 Leah Green 0.45 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 237 Daisy Ferris 0.43 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 215 Gabrielle Forward 0.41 m City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 47 Elowenn Tuhill 0.41 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 144 Eleanor Roome 0.37 m North Devon AC 4 4

8 41 Leah Kelley 0.37 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 290 Poppy Stancombe 0.35 m Newton Abbot AC 2 2

10 309 Charlotte Adderley 0.31 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 138 Abigail Fisher 0.31 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

12 241 Shannon Hart 0.29 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

Vertical Jump U13B 1 81 Joe Wheeler 0.54 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 298 Dan Carr 0.49 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 284 Gus Tiernan 0.48 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 283 Finley Norman 0.46 m Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 112 Samuel Hart 0.45 m Torbay AAC 6 6

6 304 Ben Anderson 0.32 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

Vertical Jump U10G 1 24 Rosie Medlicott 0.33 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 275 Grace Light 0.32 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 272 Nell Smith 0.27 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 142 Lilly Dewberry 0.27 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 200 Murren Mockett 0.26 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 308 Imogen Baxter 0.26 m Newton Abbot AC 5 5

Vertical Jump U11G 1 183 Lucy Allix 0.44 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 233 India Darburn 0.39 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 232 Frankie Baker 0.36 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 174 Sethini Vanderbona 0.19 m North Devon AC 7 7

Vertical Jump U10B 1 69 Sheldon Higgins 0.38 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 121 Stefan Filip 0.36 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 254 Teddy Smither 0.34 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 92 Louis Squire 0.32 m Tavistock AC 7 7

5 5 Zaydan Chelikha 0.27 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 253 Sam Crane 0.27 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 11 Daniel Adderley 0.27 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 10 Thomas Baron 0.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 291 Barney Stancombe 0.25 m Newton Abbot AC 2 2

Vertical Jump U11B 1 296 Andreas Isaias 0.36 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 68 Oliver Hopper 0.30 m Tavistock AC 9 9


